1.3	 A capital amount equal to R 40 000 000 to be utilised for the purpose of furniture, fitting and 
equipment and operating supplies and equipment of the hotel.

2.	 Repayment:

2.1	 The loan amount in 1.1 above (capital and capitalised interest) shall be repaid in 114 (one 
hundred and fourteen) equal monthly instalments, the first of which shall be paid on the 19th 
(nineteenth) month after the first drawing date and the remainder thereafter on the first day 
of each and every succeeding month, until the loan has been repaid in full.

2.2	 The loan amount in 1.2 above (capital and capitalised interest) shall be repaid in 114 (one 
hundred and fourteen) equal monthly instalments, the first of which shall be paid on the 19th 
(nineteenth) month after the first drawing date and the remainder thereafter on the first day 
of each and every succeeding month, until the loan has been repaid in full.

2.3	 The loan amount in 1.3 above shall be repaid subject to 12 (twelve) month interest and 18